

NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION

625 Court Street, Room 202 Woodland, CA 95695 530-666-8150 • FAX 530-668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

Knights Landing Small Community Flood Risk Reduction Feasibility Study Public Meeting

July 23, 2018 at 6:00 pm

Knights Landing Community Center 42114 7th Street, Knights Landing, CA 95645

The Yolo County Natural Resources Division is pleased to invite the public to attend an open house on July 23rd, 2018.

Yolo County is in the beginning stages of preparing a Flood Risk Reduction Feasibility Study, using funds provided by the California Department of Water Resources (DWR). The study includes the community of Knights Landing and those levees maintained by RD 108, RD 787, and Yolo County Service Area 6 ("Snowball CSA").

The goal of the project is to determine the most appropriate project to increase flood protection for Knights Landing to 100-year flood protection and increase the flood protection for the rural lands surround the community.

Sincerely,

Yolo County Natural Resources Division (530-666-8150)